PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6776718

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RUSSELL S. DONDA	04/25/2018
SUNDAR MANICKAM	04/20/2018
RICHARD L. MIDDAUGH	04/19/2018
THOMAS E. LASH	04/19/2018
TIMOTHY WOJCIECHOWSKI	04/19/2018
JOHN D. WOLTER	04/20/2018
JOHN BUAN	04/20/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LORAIN COUNTY COMMUNITY COLLEGE INNOVATION FOUNDATION
Street Address:	151 INNOVATION DRIVE, SUTIE 210
City:	ELYRIA
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44035

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17351749

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email:richmond@rankinhill.comCorrespondent Name:RANKIN, HILL & CLARK LLPAddress Line 1:38210 GLENN AVENUEAddress Line 4:WILLOUGHBY, OHIO 44094

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AMI-41541.01.01.01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JONATHAN A. WITHROW
SIGNATURE:	/JONATHAN A. WITHROW/
DATE SIGNED:	06/23/2021
	•

Total Attachments: 8

PATENT REEL: 056633 FRAME: 0124

506729902

source=41541-01-01-01-Assignment#page1.tif	
source=41541-01-01-01-Assignment#page2.tif	
source=41541-01-01-01-Assignment#page3.tif	
source=41541-01-01-01-Assignment#page4.tif	
source=41541-01-01-01-Assignment#page5.tif	
source=41541-01-01-01-Assignment#page6.tif	
source=41541-01-01-01-Assignment#page7.tif	
source=41541-01-01-01-Assignment#page8.tif	

PATENT REEL: 056633 FRAME: 0125

Attorney Docket No.: AMI-41541.01

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I/We, the undersigned ("Inventor(s)") who has/have created a certain invention for which a U.S. Patent Application has been

					a constitution .				Section 1994		100	
- 1	1		cuted co	الله منظم المساولة والمساولة والمساولة والمساولة والمساولة والمساولة والمساولة والمساولة والمساولة والمساولة و	سموسا وال				1.5 3.5 3.4		100	1.34
- 3	1 1	PYPO	riitea coi	ncurent	IV DETE	with				h . 1	100	
. 1	1000	~~~~	Juliud OU	II O OI II O II I	., .,					10.00	200	
٠.						- 10 mm A 15 mm		100	1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1.			
٠,		PAPE	cuted on			artination and the			the first of the second			4 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
: 1			JULOU OII									
- 1					and the state of		and the second second					
1	NZI ·	امسانك	\triangle	. TO TO	12 000	COOK	10 A A A	mmlia	in the contract of the contrac		riml	NIA.
- 1	LXI :	mea	Octobei	' ZO ZU.	in anu	1055IU	HEU.	NDDIR	الالتالات	1 00	ııaı	INU.
. 1			QUIUDO.	,				J. L	40.00		70.7575	7, 7, 77, 7
	السكك أعواد فيسا	الماني الشماء مان	المدالم في المدالم الدالة	4	Maria de la composición de							
:	$\mathbb{P}(\mathbb{C}1)$	/USZU	16/05930	64					10 1775	A 11 A		J- 10

and is entitled

WOUND THERAPY DEVICE AND METHOD

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

Lorain County Community College Innovation Foundation 151 Innovation Drive, Suite 210 Elyria OH 44035

its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, the full, exclusive, entire worldwide rights, title and interest in, to, and under said invention as described and claimed in said application, including any provisional application(s) from which it claims priority, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent are or may be granted, reissued, or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Inventor(s) if this assignment and sale had not been made; all of the entire rights, title and interest in and to said invention and said application, and all original and reissued patents granted for said invention, and all divisions, reissues, continuations-in-part, and continuations of said application, including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every patent, and the right, where such right can be legally exercised, in Assignee's own name to apply for and obtain patents in countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application the benefits of the International Convention and the Patent Cooperation Treaty as fully and entirely as Inventor(s) could have done if the foreign application had been filed in the names of the Inventor(s), and the entire interest in any Letters Patent which may be granted on any such application in such foreign countries, and Inventor(s) authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue the said Letters Patent to Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, as Assignee and owner of the said entire rights, and Inventor(s) covenant(s) that Inventor(s) has/have the full right to convey the said entire interest herein assigned and that Inventor(s) has/have not executed and will not execute any

> PATENT REEL: 056633 FRAME: 0126

agreement in conflict herewith, and inventor(s) will communicate to Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives all facts known to inventor(s) respecting said invention, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute and deliver all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths or declarations, and do all lawful acts requisite for the application for such divisional, continuing, or reissue applications, or the procuring thereof, and that if and when Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives desire to file a disclaimer relating thereto, inventor(s) will, upon request, sign and deliver all lawful papers requisite for the filing of such disclaimer.

Inventor(s) further covenant(s) and agree(s) that Inventor(s) will, at any time upon request, do everything possible to aid Asaignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, either in the name of inventor(s) or Assignee, to apply for, obtain, and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries, according to the International Convention and the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and all the laws and treaties in force, all without further consideration but at the expense of Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal appresentatives.

Signed at the City of Cleveland On this 25 day of April	Ohio Ohio Pussel Janes
State of	
County of	
On thisday of	me known to be the individual described in and acknowledged execution of the same.
	Hotely Public

Seal

Signed at the City of Clevela	
on this 20 day of April	, 20 18. JOHN GUNM
	Sundar Manickam
State of))ss:
County of	
On this day of	, 20 before me
who executed the foregoing	anickam, to me known to be the individual described in and instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.
	Notary Public
Seal	

Signed at the City of Racks on this 1911 day of 2001	truen state of Otto
on this 19th day of 20014	2016
	Perlia Le Middaugh Richard L. Middaugh
State of	
)ss:
County of	
	2016 before me augh, to me known to be the individual described in strument, and acknowledged execution of the same.
	Dorel Paun
	Notary Public
Seal	DOREEN C. PACURA NOVARY PUBLIC, STATE OF CHIO CUYAHUGA CON INTY

PATENT REEL: 056633 FRAME: 0129

Signed at the City of C/EUE/A on this 19 day of Apple	State of Ohio
orrans 19 day or 40012	Thomas E. Lash
State of	
County of)ss:
On this day of personally came Thomas E. Lash, to n who executed the foregoing instrument,	, 20 before mene known to be the individual described in and and acknowledged execution of the same.
	Notary Public
Seal	

Signed at the City of Cerel on this /g day of	AND	State of ,	Ohic	<u> </u>	
on this 19 day of 4ptil		, 20_/	•		
	dim	e0N	Hickory	unti	?
	Timothy Wo	ojciechowsk			,
State of)				
County of)ss:)				
On this day of		T	20	before	me
personally came Timothy Wojciechov and who executed the foregoing instr	wski, to me kno ument, and ack	own to be the knowledged	e individua execution	I describe of the sar	əd ir me.
	Notary Pub	lic		nini samannya manapanayoy	
Seal					

Signed at the City of Cleveland	State of Onio
on this 20 day of April	20 <u>.18</u> .,
	Jan D Was
	John D. Wolter
State of))\$\$:
County of	
On thisday of personally came John D. Wolter, to a executed the foregoing instrument, a	
	Notary Public
Seal	,

Signed at the City of Cleveland	State of Ohio
on this <u>20</u> day of <u>April</u>	, 20 18 .
	John Buan
State of)
County of)\$\$7)
On this day of personally came John Buan, to me k executed the foregoing instrument, and	nown to be the individual described in and who
	Notary Public
Seal	

8